AUSTRALIA
OSSN V9272

£

Defence Force Remuneration Tribunal Determination
No. 11 of 2017, Language allowance — amendment

The Defence Force Remuneration Tribunal, make this Determination under section 58H of the
Defence Act 1903. It relates to Matter 9 of 2016 — Language Proficiency Allowance.

Dated 19 December 2017

Ingrid Asbury

President L) N?(D a‘Rle) u_@—
Adrian Morris gMAA
Member M

Rear Admiral James Goldrick AO CSC RAN Rtd

Member qu:za\je{dmdg







Name

This Determination is Defence Force Remuneration Tribunal Determination No. 11 of 2017,
Language allowance — amendment.

This Determination may also be cited as DFRT Determination No. 11 of 2017.

Commencement

Each provision of this instrument specified in column 1 of the table commences, or is taken
to have commenced, in accordance with column 2 of the table. Any other statement in
column 2 has effect according to its terms.

Commencement information

Column 2

Provisions Commencement

1. The whole of this The date of signature.

Note: This table relates only to the provisions of this instrument as originally made. It will
not be amended to deal with any later amendments of this instrument.

Authority

This instrument is made under section 58H of the Defence Act 1903.

Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended as set out in
the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this
instrument has effect according to its terms.



Schedule 1—Amendment to DFRT Determination No 14 of 1992

Defence Force Remuneration Tribunal Determination No. 14 of 1992, Language

allowance?

1 Clause 6 (Rate of allowance), table

Omit the table, substitute:

Language level
Proficiency — Proficiency — Proficiency — Proficiency —
lower intermediate higher advanced
or or or or
Competency — Competency — Competency — | Competency —
Strategic Strategic Strategic Professional
Engagement — Engagement — Engagement — interpreter
lower intermediate or higher
operational
engagement
Unspecified $1,132 - - -
languages approved
by CDF under special
circumstances
Degree of language $1,132 $2,267 $3,400 $4,535
difficulty Group 1
Degree of language $1,701 $3,400 $5,668 $7,924
difficulty Group 2
Degree of language $2,267 $4,535 $7,924 $11,323
difficulty Group 3
NOTE
1. DFRT Determination No. 14 of 1992 has been amended by DFRT Determination No. 16 of

1992; Nos. 1 and 2 of 1993; Nos. 5, 6 and 19 of 1994; No. 23 of 1995; Nos. 8 and 24 of
1996; Nos. 9 and 10 of 1997; Nos. 9, 19 and 27 of 1998; No. 14 of 1999; No. 8 of 2000;
Nos. 3, 16 and 21 of 2001; Nos. 7 and 23 of 2002; Nos. 11 and 16 of 2003; Nos. 2 and 14
of 2004; No. 5 of 2005; Nos. 1 and 16 of 2006; No. 5 of 2007; Nos. 10 and 29 of 2008; Nos.
11 and 14 of 2009; No. 6 of 2010; No. 8 of 2011; No. 10 of 2012; Nos. 12 and 19 of 2013;
No. 9 of 2014; Nos. 5 and 14 of 2015; Nos. 8 and 9 of 2016; and No. 9 of 2017.



	Defence Force Remuneration Tribunal Determination No. 11 of 2017, Language allowance — amendment
	Name
	1
	Commencement 
	2
	Authority
	3
	Schedules
	4
	Clause 6 (Rate of allowance), table
	NOTE

	1

